To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached origina  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Amatek Limited (formerly known as Australian Building Materials Limited, formerly known as ACI Australia Limited)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No  Nature of conveyance:	Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08505.0999 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852  ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS  2. Name and address of receiving partites P. Name: ROCLA LIMITED  Internal Address:  Street Address: 6 Thomas Street				
Assignment	City: Chatswood  State: NSW 2067 Country: AUSTRALIA				
Other:  Execution Date: July 1, 2002	_ Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes				
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application:</li> <li>A. Patent Application Number(s):</li> <li>Additional numbers attached?</li> </ul>	B. Patent Number(s):  5,422,056 5,445,864				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2				
Name: Therese A. Hendricks	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80  Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.  City: Washington, D.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  3/10/2003 DBYRHE 00000052 5422056  Therese A. Hendricks  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4  389225_1					

PATENTS ONLY	٠٠١.	U 3	Pate Atto	orney Docket	emark Office : No. 08505.0999 ner Number: 22,8:
To and Trademarks: of the or copy thereof.		ATTN		ASSIGNMEN	
Name of conveying party(tes):     Amatak Limited (formerly known as Australian Building Materials Limited, formerly known as ACI Australia Limited)	2. Name:	ROCL	A LIMI	of receiving	ng party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Interna	l Address:	· -		APR 0 4 2003
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street A	Address:	6 Tr	nomas Street	(A)
	City:	Chatswoo	od		TRAUGHA?
Security Change of Name Agreement	State:	NSW	2067	Country:	AUSTRALIA
Other:	Additio	nal name(s	) & Add	lress(es) attac	ched?
Execution Date: July 1, 2002	_	☐ Yes		⊠ No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s). !f this document is be the application:</li> </ol>	eing filed t	together wit	th a nev	w application,	the execution date
A. Patent Application Number(s):	В.	Patent No	umber(s	s):	
		5,422,056 5,445,864			
Additional numbers attached?	∏ Yes		☑ No	_	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total nun involved: 2	nber of	applications a	and registrations
Name: Therese A. Hendricks	7.	Total fee	(37 CF	R 3.41): \$80	
			osed (P unt)	Please charge	deficiency to depo
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.		Auth	norized	to be charged	d to deposit accoun
Street Address: 1300   Street, N.W.					
City: Washington, D.C.	-				
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8.	Deposit A	ccount	No.: <u>06-091</u>	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true a document.  2003 GTDN11 00000068 5422056	and correc	ct and any a	attached	d copy is a tru	ie copy of the origii
80.00 gp ) Thank	Hen	duel	; >	Qum	13,2003
Therese A. Hendricks Signa	iture				Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	tachmen	ts and docu	ıments:	4	

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this

151

day of

JULY

2002.

BETWEEN

**AMATEK LIMITED**, an Australian company (ACN 004 093 092) of 6 Thomas Street, CHATSWOOD NSW 2067, formerly known as AUSTRALIAN BUILDING MATERIALS LIMITED of 6 Thomas Street CHATSWOOD NSW 2067, formerly known as ACI AUSTRALIA LIMITED of 390 St Kilda Road, MELBOURNE VIC 3004 ("Assignor").

AND

**ROCLA LIMITED**, an Australian company (ACN 000 032 191) of 6 Thomas Street, CHATSWOOD NSW 2067, Australia ("Assignee").

## WHEREAS

- The Assignor is the proprietor of United States Letters Patent (the Patent) for inventions short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto and the invention the subject of the Patent (the Inventions), and
- 2. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee its whole right, title and interest in the Invention and the Patent.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED that pursuant to the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the Assignor ASSIGNS TRANSFERS AND SETS OVER unto the Assignee the whole right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent in the Commonwealth of Australia TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and its assigns absolutely.

The Assignor covenants and agrees that it will promptly execute all such supplementary assignments, authorisations and other documents and that it will at the request of the Assignee do all such further acts deeds and things as are from time to time necessary or convenient to secure the absolute vesting of the full right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent and for the protection and enforcement of the same.

W:\Amanda\Nodelete\Assignment\FF21288-usa.doc

## **SCHEDULE**

Number	<u>Title</u>
5,422,056	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING GLASS REINFORCED CONCRETE BUILDING PRODUCTS
5,445,864	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING GLASS REINFORCED CONCRETE BUILDING PRODUCTS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first herein specified.

Executed by authority for and on ) behalf of AMATEK LIMITED ) in the presence of: )  Witness Name: KR ISTIN VAN DEUFT	MUNTKW Name: WENEY KONG Position: Company SECRETARY
Executed by authority for and on ) behalf of ROCLA LIMITED ) in the presence of: )  Witness Name: KRISTIN VAN DELFT	NONDIKLY  Name: WENDY KONG  Position: Company SECRETARY

W:\Amanda\Nodelete\Assignment\FF21288-usa.doc

## Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

AUSTRALIAN GLASS MANUFACTURERS COMPANY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 004 093 092

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of Victoria.

On the fourteenth day of February 1939 the company changed its name to AUSTRALIAN CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES LIMITED

On the twenty-seventh day of August 1982 the company changed its name to ACI AUSTRALIA LIMITED

On the twenty-seventh day of May 1998 the company changed its name to AUSTRALIAN BUILDING MATERIALS LIMITED

On the fourteenth day of September 1998 the company changed its name to AMATEK LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a public company.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-fifth day of January 1922.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fourth day of March, 1999.

2111

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

RECORDED: 10/07/2003